

Covernment Cazette

Published by Authority

EXTRAORDINARY

No.36

25th May 1990

Nauru

G.N.No.185/1990.

REPUBLIC OF NAURU CONSTITUTION OF NAURU (ARTICLE - 20)

I, BERNARD DOWLYOGO, M.P., PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAURU HAVING THIS DAY RECEIVED FROM HONOURABLE KENNAN ADEANG, M.P., UNDER HIS HAND IN WRITING HIS RESIGNATION FROM THE OFFICE OF THE MINISTER OF THE REPUBLIC UNDER ARTICLE 20(b) OF THE CONSTITUTION OF NAURU, ACCORDINGLY REMOVE THE SAID KENNAN ADEANG FROM SUCH OFFICE UNDER ARTICLE 20(c) OF THE CONSTITUTION.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND THIS 24TH DAY OF MAY, ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND NINETY.

BERNARD DOWLYOGO
PRESIDENT
CHAIRMAN OF THE CABINET

25th May, 1990

Nauru

G.N.NO. 186/1990

REPUBLIC OF NAURU CONSTITUTION OF NAURU

ARTICLE 23

ASSIGNMENT OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT

IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS IN THAT BEHALF VESTED IN THE PRESIDENT, UNDER ARTICLE 23 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF NAURU, I, VINSON DETENAMO, M.P., ACTING PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAURU, HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE MINISTER OF THE CABINET OF NAURU, SET OUT BELOW, THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE BUSINESS OF THE GOVERNMENT OF NAURU AS SET OUT OPPOSITE HIS NAME:-

MINISTER OF CABINET

THE HONOURABLE VINSON DETENAMO M.P

BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT

THE PORTFOLIO OF THE MINISTER FOR FINANCE IN RELATION TO THE BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT TO BE UNDERTAKEN IN NAURU BY THE SAID MINISTER.

THE ASSIGNMENTS OF BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT ON NAURU AS SET OUT ABOVE IN ADDITION TO AND NOT IN SUBSTITUTION OF THE BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT OF NAURU ALREADY ASSIGNED TO THE SAID MINISTER. THE ABOVE ASSIGNMENT OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT SHALL BE EFFECTIVE DURING THE PERIODS OF ABSENCE OF THE MINISTER FOR FINANCE, THE HONOURABLE KINZA CLODUMAR, M.P. FROM THE REPUB

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND THIS 25TH DAY OF MAY, ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND NINETY.

VINSON DETENAMO
ACTING CHAIRMAN OF THE CABINET

يد ههد⊸اله

Q

25th May 1990

Nauru

G.N.No. 187/1990

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

CONSTITUTION OF NAURU

ARTICLE 23

ASSIGNMENT OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE

BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT

IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS IN THAT BEHALF VESTED IN THE PRESIDENT, UNDER ARTICLE 23 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF NAURU, I, VINSON DETENAMO, M.P., ACTING PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBILC OF NAURU, HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE MINISTER OF THE CABINET OF NAURU, SET OUT BELOW, THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE BUSINESS OF THE GOVERNMENT OF NAURU AS SET OUT OPPOSITE HIS NAME:-

MINISTER OF CABINET

BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT

THE HONOURABLE VINCI CLODUMAR M.P.

THE PORTFOLIO OF THE MINISTER FOR ISLAND DEVELOPMENT AND INDUSTRY IN RELATION TO THE BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT TO BE UNDERTAKEN IN NAURU BY THE PRESIDENT AS MINISTER.

THE ASSIGNMENTS OF BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT ON NAURU AS SET OUT ABOVE ARE IN ADDITION TO AND NOT IN SUBSTITUTION OF THE BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT OF NAURU ALREADY ASSIGNED TO THE SAID MINISTER. THE ABOVE ASSIGNMENT OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT SHALL BE EFFECTIVE DURING THE PERIODS OF ABSENCE OF HIS EXCELLENCY BERNARD DOWLYGGO, M.P. FROM THE REPUBLIC.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND THIS 25TH DAY OF MAY, ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND NINETY.

VINSON DETENAMO ACTING CHAIRMAN OF THE CABINET

4 b	- 1 3
	_
	Ø
	\circ
	9

No. 36

25th May 1990

Nauru

G.N.No. 188/1990

REPUBLIC OF NAURU CONSTITUTION OF NAURU ARTICLE 23

ASSIGNMENT OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT

IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS IN THAT BEHALF VESTED IN THE PRESIDENT, UNDER ARTICLE 23 OF THE CONSTITUTION ON NAURU, I, VINSON DETENAMO, M.P., ACTING PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAURU, HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE MINISTER OF THE CABINET OF NAURU, SET OUT BELOW, THE RESPONSIBIL FOR THE BUSINESS OF THE GOVERNMENT OF NAURU AS SET OUT OPPOSITE HIS NAME:-

MINISTER OF CABINET THE HONOURABLE VINCI CLODUMAR M.P.

BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT
THE PORTFOLIO OF THE MINISTER
FOR JUSTICE IN RELATION TO THE
BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT TO BE
UNDERTAKEN IN NAURU BY THE
SAID MINISTER.

THE ASSIGNMENTS OF BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT ON NAURU AS SET OUT ABOVE ARE IN ADDITION TO AND NOT IN SUBSTITUTION OF THE BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT OF NAURU ALREADY ASSIGNED TO THE SAID MINISTER.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND THIS 25TH DAY OF MAY, ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND NINETY.

VINSON DETENAMO
ACTING CHAIRMAN_OF THE CABINET

Marketing and Antil So-

Q